118 North Clark Street

y . Board of Commissioners of Cook Chicago, IL
mEEE, \
I, |- County

Yo . 4

Legislation Text

File #: 13-1714, Version: 1

PROPOSED CONTRACT AMENDMENT (TECHNOLOGY)

Department(s): Bureau of Technology, Department of Geographical Information Systems
Vendor: Environmental Systems Research Institute, Inc. (ESRI), Redlands, California
Request: Contract amendment

Good(s) or Service(s): The proposed amendment will amend the County’s existing GIS enterprise agreement to include
hosting services for a DHSEM infrastructure database.

Contract Period: 11/1/12 - 10/31/15

Contract Extension Period: N/A

Current Contract Amount Authority: $5,500,000.00

Board Approved: 11/1/2012, $5,500,000.00

Board Increase(s): N/A

Chief Procurement Officer Increase(s): N/A

This Increase Requested: $259,800.00

Potential Fiscal Impact: FY 2013: $26,100.00; FY 2014: $114,300.00; FY 2015: $119,400.00
Accounts: 769-579

Contract Number(s): 12-90-099

Concurrences:
Vendor has met the Minority and Women Business Enterprise Ordinance.

The Office of the Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: The proposed amendment will allow support for DHSEM’s Regional Catastrophic Preparedness Grant
Program’s Regional Inventory Central Hub (RICH) Database.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Page 1 of 1 Printed on 9/19/2022

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

